#### DISTRICT I

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM . 88240

DISTRICT II 811 South First St., Artesis, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec. NM 87410

#### DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural-Resources Department **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 

APPROVAL PROCESS:

Form C-107-A New 3-12-96

### 2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429

X Administrative Hearing

### APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

Texaco Exploration & Production Inc. 205 E. Bender; Hobbs, NM 88240

EXISTING WELLBORE X YES \_\_ NO

New Mexico ''O'' State NCT-1 # 36         Address N-36-17S-34E         Lea           Cause         Well No.         Unit Lif Sec - Twp - Rge         County           OGRID NO.         022351         Property Code         11048         API NO.         Federal< State X< (enclose)						
The following facts are submitted in support of downhole commingling:	Upper Zone	Intermediate Zones	Lower Zone			
1. Pool Name and Pool Code	Vacuum Blinebry		Vacuum Drinkard			
2. Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforations)	6412'-7090'		7498'-7762'			
3. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	011		011			
4. Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Artificial Lift		Artificial Lift			
5. Bottomhole Pressure Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: Estimated Current Gas & Oil - Flowing: Measured Current All Gas Zones: Estimated Or Measured Original	a. (Current) 2409 psi	8.	<sup>a.</sup> 1490 psi			
	b. <sup>(Original)</sup> NA	b.	b. NA			
6. Oil Gravity ( <sup>®</sup> API) or Gas BTU Content	36.1°		36.7°			
7. Producing or Shut-In?	To be completed		Producing			
Production Marginal? (yes or no)	Yes		Yes			
<ul> <li>If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ water rates of last production</li> <li>Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data</li> </ul>	Date: New Zone Rates: (see attached)	Date: Rates:	Date: Rates:			
* If Producing, give date appoiling data	Date:	Date				

If Producing, give date andoil/gas/ water rates of recent test (within 60 days) Date: Date5/96 13 BO, 0 BW Rates: Rates: Rates: 37 MCF NA 24 Hours 8. Fixed Percentage Allocation Formula -% for each zone Oil Gas: 40 · % Oil: Gas: Oil: 34 % <sup>Gas:</sup> 60 66 % % % %

If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method, submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.

10. Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? X Yes No Yes No X Yes No

Will cross-flow occur? Yes X No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-flowed production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliable. X Yes No (If No, attach explanation) 11. Will cross-flow occur?

12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? <u>X</u> Yes \_\_\_ No

13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? \_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_ No (If Yes, attach explanation)

14. If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. Yes No NA ORDER NO(S). NONE

15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(C) Exceptions:

16. ATTACHMENTS:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explaination.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of all offset operators.
Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE June Curr	TITLE PROD. ENG. DATE 6/25/96						
	DATE 6/25/96						
TYPE OR PRINT NAME <u>Darrell</u> J. Carriger							

Hecon Illes Hoon ·)37-7 109

101 01 00 °

# Attachments

1. C-102 plats: A C-102 for each zone is attached

2. Production curve for each zone: A production curve for the Vacuum Drinkard is attached. However, because the Vacuum Blinebry is a new zone, the production had to be estimated from offset performance. Attached is a production curve from two Blinebry wells located in Unit letter K & L of the same section, township, and range, of the subject well. The two wells are the State "I" and the State "VB".

3. Estimated production rates: The plot described in item #2 above shows that production rates will probably begin around 40 BOPD for one month and then quickly fall to a steadier 25 BOPD. Allocation percentages for the subject well were determined using the 25 BOPD.

4. Data to support allocation method: The production plot described in item #2 above was used to estimate well performance (25 BOPD, 25 MCFPD) and determine an allocation split as follows:

Vacuum Dri Vacuum Blir		BOPD 13 <u>25</u>	MCFPD 37 <u>25</u>			
TOTAL:		38 BOPD	& 62 MCFPD			
Therefore:	Drinkard Oil - 34% Drinkard Gas - 60%		Blinebry Oil - 66% Blinebry Gas - 40%			

5. Attached is a list of all offset operators and their addresses

6. Working, overriding & royalty interests are all common for the Vacuum Drinkard and the Vacuum Blinebry zones (same school).

7. Additional information: Bottomhole pressures were acquired from the following:

Vacuum Drinkard: New Mexico "O" State #38 (new well): Pressure tested zone while drilling (offset Drinkard)

Vacuum Blinebry: Marathon's Warn State Acc-2 #25 (offset Blinebry)



Production

.





BOPD BWPD MCFPD

YEARS

## **Offset Operators**

Marathon PO Box 552 Midland, TX 79702

Phillips Petroleum 4001 Penbrook Odessa, TX 79763

Mobil Oil Co PO Box 633 Midland, TX 79702

Shell PO Box 576 Houston, TX 77001

Amerada Hess PO Box 2040 Houston, TX 77252





DISTRICT II	M 88241-1980		Energy,			New Mexico ural Resources Dep	artr			Revised F	Form C-10 bruary 10,199
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Arte DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte DISTRICT IV		719 (		P.C	). Box	TION DIV < 2088 exico 87504-20		SN :	Submit	Instr to Appropriat State L	uctions on back e District Office ease - 4 Copies
2.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe,	NM 87504-2088										ease - 3 Copies ED REPORT
<sup>1</sup> APi Numi	Der					AGE DEDICATI	ONI		<u> </u>		
30-025-32	2339		61850	D			Pool Name VACUUM BLINE				
Property Co 011048	de				perty	Name STATE NCT-1	<sup>6</sup> Well No. 36				
<sup>7</sup> OGRID Numb 022351	er	Operator Name TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.			Elevation 3995' GL, 4009' KB						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<sup>10</sup> Surface	Loc	ation					
Il or lot no. Section N 36		ange L 34E	Lot.Idn	Feet From 330	The	North/South Line SOUTH	Feet 22	From The 10		West Line VEST	County LEA
Il or lot no. Section	Townski					ferent From Su					
	Township Ra	ange L	.ot.ldn	Feet From 1	The	North/South Line	Feet	From The	East/	West Line	County
Dedicated Acres <sup>13</sup> 40	Joint or Infill No	<sup>14</sup> Cor	nsolidation	Code <sup>1</sup>	<sup>5</sup> Ord	er No.			. <u> </u>		
NO ALLOWAE	BLE WILL BE A	SSIGNED	TO THI	S COMPLE	TION	UNTIL ALL INTE	RES	TS HAVE E	3EEN	CONSOLI	DATED
16								I hereby of contained he best of my k Signature Printed Name Monte C. Position Engr Asst Date 6/25/96	certify the prein is the nowledge b Dunc t VEYOR fy that the vas plott s made	an CERTIFIC/ the well locat by me or unc	ATION notes of er my

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10

